SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19200/2019

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA SUYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(c) Nos. 22196-22197/2019 is to be listed only.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22196-22197/2019 (X)

Date: 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR
Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 22196-22197/2019

Respondent nos. 1 & 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks', list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Mr. B.K. Pal, Advocate has filed an application on 6.2.2020 for de-tagging of SLP. Registry to proceed further.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

SS