www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ITEM NO.15 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19200/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in SPA No. 325/2013 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA SUYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C) NO. 22196-22197/2019 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22196-22197/2019 (X)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 23887/2020

IA No. 23887/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 41043/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Vidyottma Jha, Adv.

Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 19200 of 2019

List this matter on 18.08.2020.

SLP(C) Nos. 22196-22197 of 2019

List these Special Leave Petitions alongwith SLP(C) No. 19200 of 2019.

On the next date of hearing, the application for detagging can be considered appropriately.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)