

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19200/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in SPA No. 325/2013 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA SUYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7024/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56527/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR
Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Deepesh Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Vinod Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Bhatt, Adv.
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.
Mr. Kishor Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.**

Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the week commencing 23.09.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR